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STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

in the Matter of

Carlos A Marcano, M.D. FILE NO.: 43-08-108367
License Numiber: 43-01-057357

PROOF OF SERVICE

State of Michigan }

)
County of Ingham }

I, Marcie M. Anderson, of Lansing, County of Ingham, State of Michigan, do hereby state that on
February 13, 2009, | sent the following documents to each of the parties listed below, enclosed
in an envelope bearing postage fully prepaid, plainly addressed as follows:

FINAL ORDER dated February 12, 2009

BY: (X) First Class Mail
( )}  Certified Mail, Return receipt requested

TO: Carlos A Marcano, M.D.
Pine Rest Christian
Mental Health Services
300 68™ Street SE
Grand Rapids, Ml 49501

By interdepartmental Mail to:

Bill Hurth, Manager
Buresu of Health Professions
Enforcement Section

\. ngmg‘\hk \ ( Qmﬁo } h@_\b

Marcie M. Anderson
Health Regulatory Division

BUREAL OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
611 W, OTTAWA € B.0. BOX 30670 ® LANSING, MICHIGAN 48905-8170
www.michigan.gov @ (517) 3350918
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

In the Matter of

Carlos A Marcano, M.D, FILE NO.: 43-08-108367
Licensa Number; 43-01-057357

PROOF OF SERVICE
State of Michigan )

)
County of Ingham )

I, Marcie M. Anderson, of Lansing, County of Ingham, State of Michigan, do hereby state that on
February 24, 2009, I resent the following documents to each of the parties listed below,
enclosed in an envelope bearing postage fully prepaid, plainly addressed as follows:

FINAL ORDER dated February 12, 2009

BY: &) First Class Mail
() Certified Mail, Return receipt requested

TO: Carlos A Marcano MDOG #700283
St. Louis Correctional Facility
8585 N. Crosswell Rd.
8t. Louis, M! 48880

By Interdepartmental Mail to:

Bill Hurth, Manager
Bureau of Health Professions
_Enforcement Section

e B Chacdecmn ~

Marcie M. Anderson
Health Regutatory Division

BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
611 W, OTTAWA & P.O. BOX 30670 # LANSING, MICHIGAN 48509-8170
vven.michigan.gov @ (517) 335-0918




STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

BOARD OF MEDICINE
DISCIPLINARY SUBCOMMITTEE
In the Matter of
CARLOS A. MARCANO, M.D.
License Number: 43-01-057357 File Number: 43-08-108367
FINAL ORDER .

On November 21, 2008, the Department of Communify Health, Bureau of

Health Professions, hereafter Department, filed an Administrative Complaint, hereafter

Complaint, with the Disciplinary Subcommittee of the Michigan Board of Medicine,
hereafter Disciplinary Subcommitiee, charging Carlos A. Marcano, M.D., hereafter
Respondent, with having violated sections 16221(b)(v), 16221(b)(vi), 16221(b)(viD),

16221(b)(d) and 16221(i) of the Public Health Code, 1978 PA 368, as amended; MCL

333.1101 et seq.

On November 21, 2008, based upon Respondent’s convictions as sef forth in

the Complaint, the Department issued an Order of Summary Suspension, summarily

suspending Respondent’s license to practice medicine in the state of Michigan.

The Complaint notified Respondent that, pursuant to sections 16231(7) and
16231(8) of the Public Health Code, supra, Respondent's failure to respond to the
Complaint within 30 days from the date of receipt would be freated as an admission of the
allegations contained in the Complaint and would result in transmittal of the Complaint

directly to the Disciplinary Subcommittee for imposition of an appropriate sanction.
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Contrary to section 16231(7} of the Public Health Code, supra, Respondent
failed o provide a written response to the allegations set forth in the Complaint within 30

days from the date of receipt.

The Disciplinary Subcommiitee, having read the Order of Summary

Suspension and Complaint, considered the within matter at a regularly scheduled meeting

held in Lansing, Michigan, on January 28, 2009, and imposed a sanction pursuant o

section 16231(8) of the Public Health Code, supra. Now, therefore,

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED that the Order of Summary Suspension dafed

November 21, 2008, is DISSCLVED, as of the effective date of this Order.

IT 18 FURTHER ORDERED that for the violations of sections 18221(b){v},
18221(b)(\)i), 16221{b)(vii}, 16221(b)(d) and 16221(i) of the Public Health Code, supra,
Respondent's license to practice medicine in the state of Michigan is REVOKED,
commencing on the effective date of this order. Said periods of revocation shall run

concurrently.

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that reinstatement of a license which has been
revoked Is not automatic and, in the event Respondent applies for reinstatement of his
license, application for reinstatement shall be in accordance with sections 16245 and
16247 of the Public Health Code, supra. Further, in support of the application for
reinstatement, Respondent shall supply clear and convincing evidence to the Michigan
Board of Medicine that t-?asponden;c is of good moral character, is able fo practice the
profession with reascnable skill and safety, ti;lat it Is in the public interest for Respondentfo
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resume the practice, and that Respondent has met the guidelines on reinstatement

adopted by the Department.

ITIS FURTHEF% ORDERED that in the event Respondent violates any
provision of this Order, and if such violation is deemed to censtitute an independent
violation of the Public Health Code or the rules promulg;ated thersunder, the Disciplinary
Subcommittee may proceed to take disciplinary action pursuant to 1996 AACS, R

338.1632 and section 16221(h) of the Public Health Code, supra.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order shall be effective on the date
signed by the Disciplinary Subcommittee's Chairperson or authorized repreéentative, as set

forth below.

Dated: W /3., 2009

MICHIGAN BOARD OF MEDIGINE
DISCIPLINARY SUBCOMMITTEE

o Thelunis frunt

Melanie B. Brim, Director
Bureau of Health Professions

This is the last and final page of a Final Order in the matter of Carlos A. Marcano, M.D., Flile Number 43-08-
108367, before the Disciplinary Subcomrmittee of the Michigan Board of Medicine, consisting of three pages,

this page included.

kp




STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

in the Matter of

CARLOS A MARCANO, M.D.
License Number: 43-01-057357

STATE OF MICHIGAN )

)
COUNTY OF INGHAM )
FILE NO.: 43-08-108367

PROOF OF SERVICE

f, Marcie M. Anderson, of Lansing, County of Ingham, State of Michigan, do hereby
state that on November 21, 2008, | mailed the following documents to each of the
parties listed below, enclosed in an envelope bearing postage fully prepaid, plainly
addressed as follows:

ORDER OF SUMMARY SUSPENSION signed November 21, 2008; ADMINISTRATIVE
COMPLAINT signed November 21, 2008, with attached Exhibit and AFFIDAVIT QOF
PAMELA DIXON notarized on November 19, 2008.

By: (x) Certified Mail, Retumn Receipt Requested
(> First Class Mall

To:  Carlos A Marcano MDOC #700283
St. Louis Correctional Facility
8585 -N. Crosswell Rd.
St. Louis, Ml 48880

By: (X} Interdeparimental Mail

To:  Biil Hurth, Manager
Enforcement Section N
Bureau of Health Professions

NIRRT A% Wy

Marcie M. Anderson
Enforcement Section
Health Regulatory Division




STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
BOARD OF MEDICINE
DISCIPLINARY SUBCOMMITTEE

In the Matier of

CARLOS A. MARCANO, M.D.
License Number: 43-01-057357 File Number: 43-08-108367

ORDER OF SUMMARY SUSPENSICN

WHEREAS, an Administrative Complaint has been filed against the
above-named Respondent as provided by the Public Health Code, 1978 PA 368, as
amended; MCL 333.1101 et seq, the rules promulgated thereunder, and the
Administrative Procedures Act of 1969, 1969 PA 308, as amended; MCL 24.201 ef seq:
and

WHEREAS, section 16233(5) of the Public Health Code, supra, mandates
the Depariment of Community Health, hereafter Depariment, to find that the pubiic
health, safety and welfare reguires emergency action if a licensee ar registrant is
convicted of a felony or a misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment for a maximum of
two years or a misdemeanor involving the jllegal delivery, possession or use of a
controlled substance; and

WHEREAS, based on Respondent's convictions as set forth in the
Administrative Complaint, and pursuant to section 16233(5) of the Public Health Code,
supra, the Department finds that the public health, safety or welfare requires emergency
action; Now therafore,

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent’s license 1o practice medicine
in the state of Michigan shall be and hereby is SUMMARILY SUSPENDED,
commencing the date this order is served.

Section 7311(6) of the Public Health Code, supra, provides that a
controlled substance license is automatically void if a licensee’s license to practice is
suspended or revoked under Article 15 of the Public Health Code. :

Under 1986 AACS, R 338.1610, Respondent has the right to petition for
the dissolution of this order of summary suspension. This petition shall clearly state that
it is a “Petition for Dissolution of Summary Suspension” and shall be filed with the
Depariment of Community Health, Bureau of Health Professions, 611 West Gltawa

Street, P.O. Box 30670, Lansing, Michigan 48909,

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH

' . Al Melanie B. Brim, Director
Dated: {ZMWLM &2 / { 2 (90? Bureau of Health Professions




STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

BOARD OF MEDICINE ‘
DISCIPLINARY SUBCOMMITTEE

In the Matter of

CARLOS A. MARCANO, M.D.
License Number: 43-01-057357 File Number: 43-08-108367

ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Michigan Depariment of Community Health, hereafter
Complainant, by Melanie B. Brim, Director, Bureau of Health Professions, and files this
complaint against Carlos A. Marcano, M.D., hereafter Respondent, alleging upon

information and belief as follows:

1. The Michigan Board of Medicine, hereafier Board, is an
adminisirative agency established by the Public Health Code, 1878 PA 368, as
amended; MCL 33.1101 et seq. Pursuant to section 16226 of the Public Heaith Code,

supra, the Board’s Disciplinary Subcommittee is empowered fo discipline licensess for

violations of the Public Health Code.

2. Respondent is currently licensed to practics medicine jn the state of

Michigan and holds a current controiled substance license.

3. Section 16233(5) of the Public Health Code, supra, provides in

pertinent part, as follows:




If a licensee or registrant is convicted of a felony or a
misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment for a
maximum term of fwo years or a misdemeanor
involving the illegal delivery, possession or use of a
controlled substance, the depariment shall find that
the public health, safety, or welfare requires
emergency action and, in accordance with section 82
of the administrative procedures act of 1969, shall
summarily suspend the licensee’s license or the
registrant's registration,

4. Section 7311(8) of the Public Health Code, supra, provides that a
conhbolled substance license is automatically void if a licensee's license to practice is

suspended or revoked under Article 15 of the Public Health Code.

5, Good moral character is defined at Section 1 of 1874 PA 38, as
amended; MCL 338.41 et seq, as "the propensity of the person to serve the public in the

licensed area in a fair, honest and open manner.”

6. On August 12, 2008, in the 17% Judicial Circuit Court, Kent County,
Michigan, Respondent was convicted of one felony count of Criminal Sexual Conduct —
First Degree and one misdemeanor count of Criminal Sexual Conduct — Fourth Degree
in case number 08-03915-FC. Respondent was senfenced fo incarceration for a
minimum period of eights years and one year, respectively, to be served concurrently,
with credit for 13 days. The conviction was based on Respondent's sexual penetration

and fondling of a minor female family member. A copy of the conviciion documents,

marked Exhibit A, is attached and incorporated.

7. Respondent failed o notify Complainant of his convictions within 30

days of the date of the convictions.




COUNT |

Respondent’s felony conviction, as set forth above, constitutes conviction

of a felony, in violation of section 16221(b){v) of the Public Heaith Code, supra.

COUNT I

Respondent’s conduct, as set forth above, evidences a |ack of good moral

character, in violation of section 16221(b){vi) of the Public Health Code, supra.

COUNT 1]

Respondent’s convictions, as set forth above, constifute convictions of a
criminal offense under sections 520b to 520g of the Michigan Penal Code, 1931 PA

328, MCL 750.520b to 750.520g, in violation of section 16221(b)(vii) of the Public

Health Code, supra.

COUNT IV

Respondent's misdemeanor conviction, as set forth above, constitutes
conviction of a misdemeanor that is reasonably related to or that adversely affects the
licensee's ability to practice in a safe and competent manner, in violation of section

16221(b)(xi) of the Public Health Code, supra.

COUNT Y

Respondent's conduct, as set forth above, evidences a failure to notify
Complainant of Respondenf's convictions within 30 days after the date of the
convictions as required by section 16222(3) of the Public Health Code, supra, in

violation of section 16221(i) of the Public Health Code, supra.




The within Complaint is based upon files and records maintained by

Complaipant and attached Affidavit of Pamela Dixon.

WHEREFORE, Complainant requests that a hearing be scheduled
pursuant to the Administrative Procedures Act of 1969, MCL 24.201 et seq: the Pubfic
Health Code, and the rules promulgated thereunder, to deiermine whether disciplinary

action should be taken against Respondent for the reasens set forth above.

FURTHER, pending a hearing and final determination of the within cause,
and pursuant to section 16233(5) of the Public Heakh Code, supra, Complainant states
that the public heaith, safety, and welfare requires emergency action and Respondent's

license to practice medicine in the state of Michigan shall be accordingly summarily

suspended.

RESPONDENT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED that, pursuant to section 16231(7)
of the Public Health Code, supra, Respondent has 30 days from thg date of receipt of
this complaint to submit a written response to the allegations contained herein. The
written response shall be submitted to Complainant, Melanie B. Brim, Director, Bureau

of Health Professions, Department of Community Health, P.O. Box 30670, Lansing,

Michigan 48909. - ~

RESPONDENT IS FURTHER NOTIFIED that, pursuant to section

16231(8) of the Public Health Code, supra, Respondent's failure to submit a writfen

response within 30 days, as noted above, shali be treated as an admission of the




_ allegations contained herein and shall result in transmittal of this complaint directly to

the Board’s Disciplinary Subcommittee for imposition of an appropriate sanction.

Nid aoe
Melanie B. Brim, Director

Dated: Muomu_,u ;ZLZOO S/ Bureau of Health Professions

Afttachmenis

This is the last and final page of an Adminisirative Complaint in the matter of Caros A. Marcano, M.D.,
Fie Number 43-08-108387, before the Disciplinary Subcommittee of the Michigan Board of Medicine,

consisting of five pages, this page included.

KMC
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. STATE OF MICHIGAN INEORMATION ~TCASE NO-
63-2 DISTRICT COURT FELONY . DISTRICT:
CIRCUIT: OES DRG] S FC_

Circulf Court ORL: M-4100254

Defendant's name and address-
- THE PEOPLE CF THE - CARLOS ALBERTO MARCANO

Victim or complainant

“ V7845 BYRON DEPOT DR SW
STATE OF MICHIGAN BYRON GENTER MI 49315 . )
| Complaining Wiiness /
DEPUTY ED KOLAKOWSKI
C&defendant(s) Date:
. ] ON OR ABOUT 01/81/200
CiiylTwp.Milaga County In Dafendant TCN Defendant CTN Defendant SID Pafendant DO
BYRON TWP %E?L%_aﬂ - 41-08-603796~39 D517/194
" 3
Police agency reportno. | Charge Dsfendant DLN Locatlon e@’ d & b=t {Eladmdm Penalty
KC0818883 - Seo below M&25108027374 - |7845 BYRON DEPOT s‘% Seq below
Witnesses .
DEPUTY ED KOLAKOWSKI TERESA JOAR MARCEN gpos
LALEMMA MARIE ANTHONY

Kent County Clerk

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF KENT
IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN: The prosecuting atforney for this county appears

befor court and informas the court that on the date and at the location described above, the defendant:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT - FIRST DEGREE (Ralat]ﬂnship)

Age In sexual penstration to-wit DIGITAL/VAGINAL with GEESREMNARR e vicim being at least 13 but less than 16 years of age,
to-wit 14 YEARS OLD , and the defendant being a2 member of the same househo]d as fhe victim; confrary fo MCL 750.5200{1)b). [750.520818]
HiV/STD TESTING NOTICE

‘Take nofice that pursuant to MCL 3335128 , upon bindover to cireuit court or recorder's court, fhe district court judge shall order the dafandant fo be

tesied for venereal disaase, hepafitls 3 |nfect|on, and jor fhe presence of HIV or an anfibody to HIV if the judge determines thers is reason fo belisve the
violation invoived sexual penetration of gxposure to a body fluld of the defendant. If the district judge determines that testing is not recuired, upon |
conviction, the courf mtist order the defendant to be tested.  FELONY: Life or any term of years; mandatory AIBS/STD testing

COUNTZ  CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT - SECOND DEGREE (RELATIONSHIF’)
did, engage in sexuaf confact with another person, to-wit SRESRISREERIRIEEDY sald victim heing af least 13 but Jess than 16 years of age, to-wrt 14

YEARS OLD, and the defendant being a member of fhe same ho&sahc:ld as tha victim; confraty to MCL 750.5206{1)(b). [750.520C18]

HIVISTD TESTING NOTICE
Take notice that pursuant to MCL 333.5128, upon bindover fo cironit court ar recorder's eourt, the distriet court judge shall order the defendant to be

tested for vaneraal dissass, hepaliis B infection, and for the presence of HIV or an anfibady fo HIV if the judge determines there is reasan to believe the
vialation involved sexual penetration or expasurs ta a body fiuld of the defendant. If the district judge determines that testing s not required, upon-
conviction, the court must order the defendant to be fesfed.  FELONY: 15 Years; mandatory AIRS/STD testing

COUNT3 CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT - SECOND DEGREE (RELATJONSHIF’)
did, engage In sexual contact with another person, o-wit EHSEEEEEE g0 said viclim being at lzast 13 hut less tan 16 years of age, fo- wlt 15

YEARS OLD, and the defendant being a member of the same huusehntd a5 wcﬂm, cantrary fo MCL 750.520a{1)(b). [750.520C1B]

HIVISTD TESTING NOTICE
Take notice that pursuant fo MCL 333,5129, upon bindover to cireult court or recordar’s coutt, the distict court judge shall order the defendant to be

tested for venereal disease, hepatlils B infection, and for the presence of HiV or an anfibody to HIV if the judge determines there is reasun to believe the
viotation Involved sexual penstralion or expostre & & body fuld of the defendant. #f the district judgs defermines that testing Is not fequired, upon . °
convictien, the court must order the defendant to be tested,  FELONY: 15 Years; mandatory AIDS/STD testing

N

Prosectfing Afiomey

and against the peaca and dignity of the State of Michigan.

By:

0440172008

Date | -
ON INFORMATION, BELIEF AND OTHER EVIDENCE H E@ E EVE D
o}

- GCT 22 2&[]8
('\ pags v 1 | ,_,._.__: -

BUREAU OF HEALTH PRDFESSIGNS EXH}BH JLILID

" HEALTH REGULATORY DIVISION S
" ALLEGATION SECTION " _ - e
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STATE OF MICHIGAN - AMENDED CASE NO.:
17TH CIRCUIT COURT ) . INFORMATION DISTRICT: COB0G0GFY
. : FELONY CIRCUIT: 08-03215-FC

Clrewit Gourt ORL: MI-410025.

Defendanl’s hame and address

THE PEOPLE OF THE CARLOS ALBERTO MARCANQ
V 7845 BYRON DEPOT DR SW -
STATE OF MICHIGAN BYRON CENTER MI 49315 ’
. A Gomplaining Witness
. ; / DEPUTY ED KOL AKOVWSKI
Co-defendant(s) i f{ Date: On or about
~ ) i ' ON OR ABOUT 0170172005
Cily/Twp.Vllage . |Counlyin Defendant TCN | pafendant CTN Deféndanl SID Defendant DOB
BYRON TWP . :{ﬂfg};s;n A208004193¥)41.08-002796-99 /; - |05/1711848
Police agency report ne. Charga . Dafsndant DLN ILDcailcn MndmurmnPenalty
888 - .
KCos1888 See below M&25108027374 7845 B\’F}E)N DEPGB@W Saa below
Witnesses = nu;

DEPUTY ED KOLAKOWSK] & TERESA JOAN MAR%&L\N@? £
LALEMVA MARIE ANTHONY ‘
b, gy

fd.
ﬁ‘ﬁ'?@%ﬂ 7 F"Pg

T "a

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF KENT
IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MIGHIGAN: Tha prc:secuimg attoma unty appaars
before the coud and snforms the court that on the date and at the location described abave, the dafand?

COUNT 1, 2, 3: SEE ORIGINAL INFORMATION

COUNT 4
: CRIMINAL SEXUAIL CONDUCT - FOQURTH DEGREE (Encest)
i did engage in saxual contact with-another person, to-wit: SRERERE i . said defendant and victim,
baing related by blood or affinity to the third degres; contlary fo MCL 750, 5209(1)(9) [750.620E13]

" HIV/STD TESTING NOTICE

Take nofice that pursuant to MCL 333.5128, upon bindover fo circuit court or recorder's court, the district
court judge shall arder the defendant io be tested for veniersal diseass, hepatitis B infection, and for the
presence of HIV or an antibody fo HIV if the judge determines there is reason to believe the violation involved
sexual penetration or exposurs to a body fluid of the defendant. If the district judge determines that testing is not
reguired, upon conviction, the court must order the defendant fo be tested.
MISDEMEANOR: 2 Years and/or $500.00; mandatory HIV/STD fesfing

and against the peace and dignity of the Staie of Michigani

RECEIVED  rrios aone

0CT 22 2008 /7,;@47@4

BUREAU oF HEALTH PROFESSIDNS -
08/14/2008 SALTH REGULATORY DNVISION DY
Dats ALLEGATION SECTION

‘ : y i'of,ﬂ;_.-:
RECEIVED TINE AUG-14, ~ 3:49P '_?""?"‘B‘T”‘é‘?’?ag%ﬁiﬂ_ T




STATE OF MICHIGAN .
THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF KENT

L kbR EEEEE

-
-

THE PEOPLE OF THE

STATE OF MICHIGAN,
OCT 22 2008 ORDER OF RE-ARRAIGNMENT
vs . BUREAY OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS PLEA OF GUILTY
HEALTH REGULATORY BIVISION  TO THEFIRST & FOURTH COUNT(S)
' ALLEGATION SECTION OF THE AMENDED INFORMATION, _
CARLOS ALBERTO MARCANO, ’ / -
: Defendant, o :
: : CHARGE: CT 1.) CSC - 15T DEGREE; CT |

44 CSC - 4TH DEGREE
REMANDED TO THE KENT COUNTY JAIL

At a session of this Court held this 12 day cf August, 2008, Kent County Courthouse Kent

County, Grand Rapids, Michigan,
Present: Honorable GEORGE 8. BUTH, Circuit Judge

The defendant in this case, CARLOS ALBERTG MARCANO, now appearing in open Court with

counsel, JIM MILANOWSKL, and upon being re-arraigned at ihe Bar thereof, the reading of the information was -

theretpon had as fo the FIRST & FOURTH count(s), whersupon the said defendani enfered a plea of GUILTY,
as charged,

WHEREUPON, IT IS ORDERED that the plea of GUILTY, as now made to the FIRST & FCURTH

count{s) in the information be entered by the Court Clerk,

THEREFORE, IT IS ALSO ORDERED fhat sentence be and hereby is deferred unffl a pre-senfence
investigation report is completed by the Probation Officer for the County of Kent,

AND, IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant bs remanded fo the Kent Cotinty Jail, and unil
senfencing on 9/24/08.

PLEA AGREEMENT: DISMISS CTS 2 AND 3 AT SENTENCING, RECOMWMEND GUIDELINES .
BETWEEN 108 - 180 MONTHS AND THAT SENTENCING NOT EXCEED THE MIDDLE OF THESE&-—_;

GUIDELINES.

" GEORGE S, BUTH, Gircuit Judge

» JRL19%6 Poassy
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Originat - Court; 15t copy - Correcticns * copy - Cowractions {for retum);
3rd copy - State Police; 4th copy - #_Jrif; Bth copy - Prosecutar

STA:TE OF MICHIGAN " JUDGMENT OF SENTENCE ! CASE NO.

+ * ' 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COMMITMENT TO 08-03915-FC
. KENT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
plzl] . Count address: Court telephone numbar
Vil - 4100254 Kent County Courthouse 180 Ottawa NW, Grand Rapids, Ml 49503 §1B-632-5480

*alica Report Mo,

{Defendan‘t’s name, address, and telephones no.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN v
. CARLOS ALBERTO MARCAND
CTN/TCN SID DOB-
41 08 003786 98¢ 05/17/1948
Prosscuting attorney’s name Bar no., [ Defendant's gtiomey nama Bar no.
William A, Forsyth P23770 PUBLIC DEFENDER
THE COURT FINDS:
i The defendant was found guilty on 08/12/2008 of tha crime(s) stated below,
Jatg -
CONVICTED BY DISMISSED CRIME . CHARGE CODE(S)
Count | Plea® Court Jury By= ] MCL eltation/PACC Ceode
1 8 CRIMINAL SEXUAL €ONDUCT - FIRST DEGREE T 750.520B18 ya
-1 (RELATIONSHIF)

2 NP CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT - SECOND DEGREE 750.520C1RB

(RELATIONSHIP)
3 NP CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT - SECOND DEGREE 750.820C18B

(RELATIONSHIP}
4 G CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT - FOURTH DEGREE 750.520E1G

(INCEST)

*Far Fleat insart “G” for guilty plea; "NC" for nolo contenders; or “MI™ for guilty but mentaly Bl. *For dismissalt insert “0° for distdssed by colit oF "N~ fur dismissed by
prosecutorfplainilff

1 2. The conviction is reportable to the Secrstary of State pursuant to NE 2B7. 526880
M&B25108027374 E @ @ & FHLE

X} 3. HV testing and sex offender registration js completed. E D ant’s driver's ficense
wmber

X] 4. The defendant has been fingarprinted according to MCL 28,243, q: ocT - 8 2008 ']
T 1S ORDERED i e

:I 5. Probation is revoked
i, Participating in a special alternative incarceration unitis ] prohibited. i__Ll permltted JUDGE BUTH

»._Defendant Is sentenced to custody of the Michigan Department of Correctidins, THe seriaiiEE L Boex e’cui:é'd“lmmed;atelv
Count SENTENCE MINBIUM MAXBUN DATE SENTENCE JAIL CREDIT
DATE * Years Mos. Days Years Mos. BEGINS Wos. Days OTHER INFORMATION
1 10-8-08 - : 20 8-12-08 13 | Said counts to LN r:oncurrent N
w/eagh o A Y g
4 10-8-08 1 2 8-12-08 13

0CT 22 2008

BUREAH OF HEALTH PROFESSIGHS
-1 8. sentencels) to be served cansecutively to {if this kem is not checked, the sentencs is concurrerfEALTH REGULATORY DIVISIGN

[.] each other. [] case numbers ALLEGATION SECTION
. Defendant shall pay: - - .
tate Minimum } Crime Victim Regtifntion | Court Césts Fine | Other Costs ] -
120.00 | $60.00 3 ﬂ fs $ B '
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
BOARD OF MEDICINE
DISCIPLINARY SUBCOMMITTEE

In the Matter of

CARLOS A. MARCANO, M.D,
License Number: 43-01-057357 File Number; 43-08-108367

STATE OR MICHIGAN )
)} ss
COUNTY OF INGHAM )

AFFIDAVIT OF PAMELA DIXCON

NCW COMES Pamela Dixon, hereafter Affiant, who, after being duly

sworn and upon cath, states on information and belief as follows:

Affiant is a Departmental Analyst in the Health Regulatory Division,
Bureau of Health Professions, Department of Community Healith, hereafter Department,
and in said capacity is responsible for obtaining certified copies of criminal conviction of

health professionals licensed to practice a health profession in the state of Michigan.

On Octeber 22, 2008, Affiant received certified records of conviction from
the 17th Judicial Circuit Court, Kent County, Michigan, indicating that Carlos A.
Marcano, M.D., hereafter Respondent, was convicted of one felony count of Criminal
Sexual Conduct-First Degree and one misdemeanor count of Criminal Sexual Conduct-

Fourth Degree on August 12, 2008, in case number 08-03915-FC,




Upen checking the Department's records relative to Michigan licensure,

Affiant learned that Respondent is licensed to practice medicine in the state of

Michigan.

Afflant has not been nofified by Respondent of the August 12, 2008,

conviciions.

Further Affiant saith not.

Pamela Dixon

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this _|4t"day of Novembes”, 2008

W 29, W BIANKA A. DALY

i i UBLIC-STATE OF MICHIGAN
Bianka A. Daly, Notary Pubhcﬁ NOTARY C% JBLIC-STATE OF i

fngham County, Michigan My Commisslon Expires July 8, 2014
My Commission expires July 8, 2014

This Is the last and final page of an Affidavit of Pamela Dixon in the matter of Carlos A. Marcano, M.D.,
File Number 43-08-108367, before the Disciplinary Subcommittze of the Michigan Board of Medicine,

censisting of two pages, this page included.
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